# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Shelters of Texas, S.B., Inc.		12/28/1999	CORPORATION: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Shelters of Texas, S.B., Ltd.	
Street Address:	709 Southview Circle	
City:	Center	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75935	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2637858	GENERAL SHELTERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)893-6076

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-528-3100

Email: jjones@jonessmith.net Correspondent Name: John Wilson Jones

Address Line 1: 2777 Allen Parkway, Suite 800 Houston, TEXAS 77019 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016672-00210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Wilson Jones
Signature:	/John Wilson Jones, Reg #31380/
Date:	05/22/2008

TRADEMARK

900107385 **REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0537**  Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_ Name\_Change\_as\_filed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0538



# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Conversion of

GENERAL SHELTERS OF TEXAS, S.B., INC. A Texas corporation

converting it to

#### GENERAL SHELTERS OF TEXAS, S.B., LTD.

A Texas limited partnership

have been received in this office and found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Conversion.

Filed:

**DECEMBER 28, 1999** 

Effective:

DECEMBER 31, 1999 @ 11:59 P.M.



**RECORDED: 05/22/2008** 

Elton Bomer Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0539